<u>Advertisement</u>

(For Junior Research Fellow-JRF)

Applications are invited for the post of a Junior Research Fellow (JRF) at the Institute of Technology, Nirma University to work on a research project titled "Margdarshak: A Sensor driven Cloud-Enabled Dynamic and Safe Route Explorer" between GUJCOST and Institute of Technology, Nirma University. The details of the project and the post for recruitment are given below:

Project Details:

Title of the Project	Margdarshak: A Sensor driven Cloud-Enabled Dynamic and Safe		
	Route Explorer		
Project Duration	Two Years		
Principal Investigator	Dr Saurin Parikh	r Saurin Parikh	
	Associate Professor		
	Department of Computer Science and Engineering,		
	Institute of Technology		
Co-Investigator	Dr Gaurang Raval	Dr Sharada Valiveti	
	Associate Professors		
	Department of Computer Science and Engineering,		
	Institute of Technology		

Details of the Post:

Post	Junior Research Fellow – JRF	
Number of Post	One (01)	
Monthly Emoluments	Research Fellowship to NET/GATE Candidates - Rs. 25000/-+HRA	
	Research Fellowship to Non-(NET/GATE) Candidates - Rs. 18,720/-	
Basic Qualification	M.Tech/ ME/M.Sc. in Computer Engineering or related discipline	
Duration	2 Years	

All Interested candidate should mail their bio-data latest by July 06, 2022 to saurin.parikh@nirmauni.ac.in, gaurang.raval@nirmauni.ac.in, and sharada.valiveti@nirmauni.ac.in

Saurin Parikh, Principal Investigator Copy to: All Notice Boards, Nirma University Website